Installation Instruction
IT9120 Series Power Meter
Model: IT9121/IT9121H/IT9121C
Version: V3.1
Notices
© Itech Electronic, Co., Ltd. 2020
No part of this manual may be
reproduced in any form or by any means

figure:
Connect power meter to the rear panel of IT-E185 fixture, as shown in the
following figure:
Connect DUT input terminal
V+1 V+2 V-
I+ I-
Connect AC input
  Appendix
 Copyright © Itech Electronic Co., Ltd. 20
Appendix
Specifications of Red and Black Test Lines
ITECH provides you with optional red and black test lines, which individual
sales and you can select for test. For specifications of ITECH test lines and
maximum current values, refer to the table below.
Model Specification Cross section Length
IT-E301/10A 10A - 1m
IT-E301/30A 30A 6mm2 1.2m
IT-E301/30A 30A  6mm2 2m
IT-E301/60A 60A 20mm2 1.5m
IT-E301/120A 120A 50mm2 2m
IT-E301/240A 240A 70mm2 1m
IT-E301/240A 240A 70mm2 2m
IT-E301/360A 360A 95mm2 2m
For maximum current of AWG copper wire, refer to table blow.
AWG 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28
The
Maximum